
 
Anthony Axford 

Bolton Cricket League 
Junior’s 

 
For meeting Thursday 25th June 2009 @ Astley Bridge 8pm 

 

Minutes 
 
 

1. Apologies –J Taylor and Richard Dearden 
 

2. Clubs Absent – Eagley 
 

3. Minutes of last meeting – Representatives had received a copy of the 
April minutes and these were approved as a correct record. 

 
4. Correspondence - none 

 
5. Treasurer’s Report - Balance in junior account at moment is £4476.98 

however, money to be put back from junior balls £1,545.60.  Clubs still 
owing for balls AB £110.40, FSC £110.40 and T £52.  

 
6. Administration – CRB checks MB will be checking when league hand 
books come out. Also MB reminded clubs of the two courses taking place 

(First Aid 2nd July and GPCP 9th July) to book call 07710 421231. 
 

7. Interleague – Age group Reports 
 

U18’s –  JH Reported that the match cards where coming in OK and gave out 
the latest league table. He was delighted to see Farnworth playing U18’s now 
but was disappointed that Horwich had only played 1 game out their first 6. It 
was asked if Horwich should be allowed to play in the Cup. This was passed to 
the RC committee to make a decision. The Interleague said won their first 
game and it was asked for the team to be published in the BEN. JH will see to 
this point. 
U15’s –  BC reported that his cards where also OK and gave out an up to date 
table.  Interleague side playing the Bolton Association in the Michael Roache, 
WH, BC to sort team. 
U13’s –  SL reported his card where also OK and gave out the latest table. The 
Interleague side was doing well under Mr Clitheroe and their next game is 
verses the Saddleworth League.  



U11’s –  IC reported that most cards had come in and he would inform the 
committee at the next meeting those team in contention for the Walkden 
tournament.  Horwich have qualified for the Lancs KO and they play a 
Southport League Club. 
 
 

8. A.O.B 
 

• DC asked if caps could be done for the U13’s Interleague side. MB 
proposed that we do them for all sides at a cost of £384. All were in favour 
• The presentation evening will be at Little lever on Thursday 17th Sept 

7.30pm start. So averages must be in by Tuesday 1st Sept. 
• Some winter nets sessions have been sorted for Oct to Dec 09, Details will 

be forwarded to club asap. 
 

There being no other business the meeting closed at 9.20pm 
 
 

Dates for Meetings: Thursdays @ Astley Bridge @ 8pm U.N.O 
 

Thu-22-Jan, Thu-19-Feb, Thu-26-Mar, Thu-23-Apr, Thu-14-May, Thu-25-Jun, Thu-23-Jul, 
Thu-20-Aug, Thu-24-Sep, Thu-22-Oct, Thu-26-Nov AGM, Dec no meeting 

 








